
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FC-PC in-line Variable Attenuator Male to Female 
 
Features: 

 Low Insertion loss 

 High attenuation range (variable attenuator) 

 Connector type: FC-FC 

 Variable type 

 Low insertion loss deviation 

 High precision and stability of attenuation value (variable type) 
  
Applications: 

 Telecommunication networks 

 Data communication networks 

 CATV networks 

 LAN 

 Test equipment 
  
Specifications: 
  

Operating  wavelength (nm) 1310nm & 1550nm 

Attenuation  value (db) 3, 5, 10, 15, 25, 30 

Return  loss 

PC ≥45db 

UPC ≥55db 

APC ≥65db 

Attenuation  accuracy (db) ±10% 

Relative  humidity 95% RH 

Operating  temperature (°C) -40°C~+75°C 

Storage  temperature  (°C) -40°C~+75°C 

 


